

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 339 of 2026

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2026

In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 339 of 2026

=====

REKHABEN W/O SAGARBHAI PRAJAPATI D/O PUNJABHAI NANJIBHAI
PRAJAPATI

Versus

SAGARBHAI PREMJBHAI PRAJAPATI

=====

Appearance:

MR. JIGAR B DAVE(17548) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT

Date : 12/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

Though matter was called out, none present for the
appellant.

Stand over to 15/07/2026.

(MAULIK J.SHELAT,J)

ILA