

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 339 of 2026

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2026
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 339 of 2026**

=====

**REKHABEN W/O SAGARBHAI PRAJAPATI D/O PUNJABHAI NANJIBHAI
PRAJAPATI**

Versus

SAGARBHAI PREMJBHAI PRAJAPATI

=====

Appearance:

MR. JIGAR B DAVE(17548) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT

Date : 13/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

This Court has heard this appeal twice and accommodated Mr. Jigar B. Dave, learned advocate for the appellant, and on his request, matter is adjourned today. Today, it is reported that Mr. Jigar Dave, learned advocate is on a leave note up to 16th July, 2026.

Stand over to 17th July, 2026.

(MAULIK J.SHELAT,J)

Lalji Desai